
 

 

 

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OHIO 

EASTERN DIVISION 

 

IN THE MATTER OF:    ) CASE NO. 13-40813 

       ) CHAPTER 11 

D & L ENERGY, INC., et al.    )  

       ) JUDGE KAY WOODS 

Debtors and Debtors-in-Possession   )   

       )  

DEBTORS      )  

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE  
 

 I HEREBY CERTIFY that time-stamped copies of the Second (2 of 74) Omnibus Motion 

for an Order: Determining Debtors’ Ohio Oil & Gas Leases Do Not Constitute Executory 

Contracts or Unexpired Leases Subject to 11 U.S.C. § 365; or Alternatively Allowing Debtors to 

Assume Ohio Oil & Gas Leases as Executory Contracts and/or Unexpired Leases was served as 

follows: 

Via electronic mail through the Court’s ECF System on the 12th day of November, 2013, to: 

Edward A Bailey bknotice@reimerlaw.com, RACJ.ecfndoh@yahoo.com  

Mark A Beatrice mbeatrice@mbpu.com, dgroubert@mbpu.com  

Robert A. Bell rabell@vorys.com, bjtobin@vorys.com  

Frank Richard Bodor frank.bodor@gmail.com  

Carrie M Brosius cmbrosius@vorys.com, dmkamp@vorys.com  

Lyle B. Brown lyle.brown@steptoe-johnson.com, shannon.todd@steptoe-johnson.com  

Michael D Buzulencia mikebuze@mahoningvalleylaw.com  

Evan T. Byron etb@chernettwasserman.com, mgm@chernettwasserman.com  

John H Chaney jchaney@daniluklaw.com, 

abasile@daniluklaw.com;dmorlan@daniluklaw.com  

Kevin L Colosimo kcolosimo@burlesonllp.com, lkwasniewski@burlesonllp.com  

Frederick S. Coombs fcoombs@hhmlaw.com  

Sherri Lynn Dahl sherri.dahl@squiresanders.com, cle_dckt@ssd.com  

Joel K Dayton jdayton@bmsa.com  

Donald J DeSanto ddesanto@desantolaw.com  

Rocco I. Debitetto ridebitetto@hahnlaw.com, hlpcr@hahnlaw.com  

David A. Detec ddetec@mbpu.com, bchop@mbpu.com  
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Anthony D. Dick tdick@mwncmh.com  

James W. Ehrman jwe@kjk.com, jwe@ecf.inforuptcy.com,newpleadings@gmail.com  

Faye Dian English bknotice@reimerlaw.com, RACJ.ecfndoh@yahoo.com  

James G. Floyd Jfloyd@noklaw.com  

Mary Beth Houser mhouser@noklaw.com  

Michael E Idzkowski michael.idzkowski@ohioattorneygeneral.gov, 

scott.hainer@ohioattorneygeneral.gov  

Cynthia A Jeffrey ecfndoh@reimerlaw.com, RACJ.ecfndoh@yahoo.com  

Emily Ladky eladky@hahnlaw.com, hlpcr@hahnlaw.com;cmbeitel@hahnlaw.com  

Bruce J.L. Lowe blowe@taftlaw.com, 

CLE_Docket_Assist@taftlaw.com;SMcKean@taftlaw.com  

Melissa M. Macejko mmacejko@suharlaw.com, melissamacejko@sbcglobal.net  

Daniel M McDermott USTPRegion09.cl.ecf@usdoj.gov  

Peter R. Morrison peter.morrison@squiresanders.com, cle_dckt@ssd.com  

John R. O'Keefe jokeefe@metzlewis.com  

Drew T Parobek dtparobek@vorys.com  

Cherry Lynne Poteet cpoteet@daniluklaw.com, nclark@daniluklaw.com  

Leo J Puhalla LPuhalla@noklaw.com  

Owen J. Rarric orarric@kwgd.com, mhelmick@kwgd.com  

Michael D Rossi mrossi@gsfirm.com  

Sam O Simmerman sosimmerman@kwgd.com, mhelmick@kwgd.com  

Jay M Skolnick jmskolnick@nnblaw.com, warcaro@nnblaw.com  

Randolph L Snow rsnow@bmsa.com  

William J Stavole wstavole@taftlaw.com, 

sschmidt@taftlaw.com;CLE_Docket_Assist@taftlaw.com  

Michael A. Steel masteel@bmdllc.com, attysteel@gmail.com  

Andrew W Suhar asuhar@suharlaw.com, 

asuhar@choiceonemail.com;mstewart@suharlaw.com;kdiana@suharlaw.com;scampbell@su

harlaw.com;jdonnelly@suharlaw.com  

Richard J Thomas rthomas@hendersoncovington.com  

United States Trustee (Registered address)@usdoj.gov  

Chrysanthe E Vassiles cvassiles@bmsa.com  

Steven L Wasserman slw@chernettwasserman.com, sjp@chernettwasserman.com  

Mary K Whitmer mkw@kjk.com  

Christopher B. Wick cwick@hahnlaw.com, hlpcr@hahnlaw.com;cmbeitel@hahnlaw.com  

Michael D Zaverton mzaverton@walterhav.com, lbeck@walterhav.com  

Maria D. Giannirakis ust06 maria.d.giannirakis@usdoj.gov  

      Scott R. Belhorn ust35 Scott.R.Belhorn@usdoj.gov 

And via BAE Systems: The Noticing Center via regular U.S. Mail, postage prepaid, on the 14th 

day of November, 2013 to the following parties: 

 
D&L ENERGY, INC., 2761 SALT SPRING RD, YOUNGSTOWN, OH 44509-1096 

ANNA BORDELL, 134 WEST STREET, NILES OH 44446-2655 

ANNABELL BROGDEN, P.O. BOX 3309, WARREN OH 44485-0309 

BERT W. & MARY BROTHERS, 6505 NEW ROAD, YOUNGSTOWN, OH 44515-5511 

BLAGOY CALLOW, 1411 TIBBETTS WICK, GIRARD OH 44420-1104 

BROOKFIELD BOARD OF EDUCATION, 614 BEDFORD ROAD SE, BROOKFIELD OH 44403-9756 
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BUDDY & CARRIE BYRD, 151 DELAWARE SW, WARREN OH 44485-2654 

C.H. STIVER CO., 1881 ORIEL-ROGERS RD., GIRARD, OH 44420-1108 

C.M.W. PROPERTIES, 4022 BRADLEY-BROWNLEY, CORTLAND OH 44410-9714 

CARL LEON CALLOW, 1885 PARK DR, NILES OH 44446-2818 

CARMEN & MARY CAPEZZUTO, 3019 REDGATE LANE, YOUNGSTOWN, OH 44511-1931 

CAROL ANN BORTNER, 531 ELM ST., NILES, OH 44446-1447 

CHEVELEN B. BROGDEN, 507 CORINNE DR SE, LEHIGH ACRES FL 33936-7533 

CHRISTOPHER A. BROOKS, 6321 GAULT ROAD, CANFIELD, OH 44406-9778 

DALE & LESLIE BRITTON, 2905 BAINBRIDGE ST, YOUNGSTOWN, OH 44511-1913 

DANIEL & JOYCE BRADY, 326 E. FEDERAL STREET, NILES OH 44446-2613 

DAVID & CL BOULTON, 4282 SELKIRK, YOUNGSTOWN, OH 44511-1049 

DEBORAH BREZNAI, 3039 HILDA AVE, WARREN OH 44484-3270 

DELENA & RONALD BOWMAN, 123 LIBERTY ST, NILES OH 44446-1902 

DOROTHY & S.K. CAGLEY, 825 WARREN AVE, NILES OH 44446-1138 

DOROTHY CAGLEY, 1780 LUCRETIA DR, GIRARD OH 44420-1251 

DOROTHY L. CARVIN, 355 TIBBETS WICK RD., GIRARD, OH 44420-1145 

EDNA M. BOWMAN, 1764 VICTORIA SW, WARREN OH 44485-3543 

ERIK & MELISSA BRANDT, 2560 AMBERLY ST., YOUNGSTOWN, OH 44511-1904 

EUGENE & VASILIKI CALLOW, 2760 ATLANTIC NE, WARREN OH 44483-4426 

FRANK BUSKO, 1470 ARTHUR RD NW, WARREN OH 44485 

GARY & LORI M. CAPONE, 1879 LAURELWOOD AVE., YOUNGSTOWN, OH 44515-5503 

GEORGE BREEDLOVE, 2967 WARREN AVE, MCDONALD OH 44437-1406 

GLENN & ANN BROWN, 1111 BROADWAY AVE., MASURY, OH 44438-1351 

GLENN BROWN II, 1117 BROADWAY AVE, MASURY OH 44438-1351 

GRETCHEN & ROBERT BOWMAN, 1655 WESTWIND PLACE, YOUNGSTOWN, OH 44515-5541 

HARLEY N. & NANCY CARD, 130 NORTHLAKE DR., HENDERSONVILLE, TN 37075-5672 

HERBERT & BRENDA CALDWELL, 3380 RISHER RD, WARREN OH 44481-9120 

JAMES & HELEN BROCIOUS, 4635 PINEGROVE AVE., YOUNGSTOWN, OH 44515-4848 

JAMES & NANCY BURGANDINE, 680 FIFTH ST, NILES OH 44446-1012 

JAMES BUSKO, 2122 CELESTIAL NE, WARREN OH 44484-3901 

JAMES C. & LINDA S. CARPENTER, 531 BELMONT AVE, NILES OH 44446-2905 

JAMES L. BRANCHEAU, 4721 WOODRIDGE DR., YOUNGSTOWN, OH 44515-5113 

JAMES P. & DEBBIE CALCAGNI, 2909 WHISPERING PINES DR., CANFIELD, OH 44406-9649 

JOHN & DOROTHY BURROWS, 1070 S. LEAVITT RD, SW, LEAVITTSBURG OH 44430-9726 

JOHN & ELAINE BOOTH, 1059 BROADWAY AVE, MASURY OH 44438-1352 

JOYCE ANN CAMPBELL, 25 BEAVER CREEK DR, WAREN OH 44481-9607 

KEVIN & LEEANN BRENZOVICH, 4614 PINEGROVE AVE., YOUNGSTOWN, OH 44515-4847 

KURT E. & REBECCA J. BRUGLER, 372 ASPEN DR., NW, WARREN OH 44483-1186 

LAMAR & SUZANNA BOYER, 3913 EDINBURGH, YOUNGSTOWN, OH 44511-1129 

MARY & BARBARA BUSKO, 2830 REEVES RD NE, WARREN OH 44483-3612 

MARY BORTMAS, 8843 ECHO LAKE DR, WARREN OH 44484-2119 

MARY BOWERS, 2260 SPRUCEWOOD COURT, YOUNGSTOWN, OH 44515-5154 

MARY D. CARTER, P.O. BOX 296, GATE CITY VA 24251-0296 

MARY ELIZABETH BROWN, 2801 WARREN AVE., MCDONALD, OH 44437-1404 

MICHAEL A. BORTNER, 8153 LINDBERG ST., MASURY OH 44438-1223 

MITCHELL CALLOW, 1114 OLIVE ST, NILES OH 44446-3609 

NANCY CAREY, 4120 CLARIDGE DR, YOUNGSTOWN, OH 44511-1010 

NELVETON & CUBIE BUTLER, 451 FIRST STREET, WARREN OH 44485 

NOEL BRENNAN, 6265 GAULT ROAD, CANFIELD, OH 44406-9728 

PATRICIA & WILLIAM BUZULENCE, 4590 SHEFFIIELD, YOUNGSTOWN, OH 44515-5354 

PETER R. CARPEC, 444 BROOKFIELD AVE, MASURY OH 44438-1012 

RALPH BROWNLEE, 1699 PALMYRA RD., WARREN, OH 44485-3742 

RAY P. & CAROLYN BRADY, 170 STATLER ST, CENTRAL CITY PA 15926-1420 

RAYMOND & EVELYN CANDOR, 7865 THIRD ST. SE, MASURY OH 44438-1329 

RICHARD & JEANNE BOWER, 17667 AFTON AVE, LAKE MILTON OH 44429-9751 

RICHARD & PEGGY A. CALHOUN, 24 BOND ST., NILES OH 44446-2611 

ROBERT & ANN BURNS, 1667 LANCASTER DR., YOUNGSTOWN, OHIO 44511-1036 

ROBERT BONNER, 5941 MONA LANE APT. A, PENNSICOLA FL 32504-9414 

ROBERT CALHOUN, PO BOX 381, NILES, OH 44446-0381 

ROBERT CARRICK SR., TRUSTEE, 5350 PINECREST PLACE, YOUNGSTOWN, OH 44515-4046 

ROSE K. CANTY, CAPARO STEEL CO., BULL MOOSE, 1819 CLARKSON ROAD, CHESTERFIELD, MO 63017-5071 

ROVENIA BRYANT, 2615 BRIER, SE, WARREN, OH 44484 
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SCOTT BROMLEY, 51 BOND STREET, NILES, OH 44446-2610 

STEPHEN C. & KAREN L. BUNGO, 1480 CASTILLION DR., NE, WARREN OH 44484-1405 

STEVE BUSKO, 1309 ARTHUR RD NW, WARREN OH 44485-1845 

TERESA A. BROWN, 2775 WARREN AVENUE, MCDONALD OH 44437-1402 

THOMAS & BRIDGET BRENKERT, 1436 UNION ST. SW, WARREN, OH 44485 

VELIKO CALLOW, 370 TIBBETTS WICK RD, GIRARD OH 44420-1144 

VELIKO CALLOW, 370 TIBBETS WICK, GIRARD, OH 44420-1144 

WALTER C. BOTT, 4636 DRIFTWOOD DRIVE, YOUNGSTOWN, OH 44515-4831 

    

/s/ Kathryn A. Belfance    

KATHRYN A. BELFANCE (#0018035) 
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